



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1270 OF 2024

Syed Azhar Ali Syed Zulfukar Ali and ors.

..vs..

State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Pranav D. Saliokar, Advocate h/f Shri U.J. Deshpande,
Advocate for non-applicant no.2.
Mrs Haider, A.P.P. for the State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATED : 10/02/2025.

At the request of learned Counsel for non-
applicant no.2, stand over to 24.02.2025, as a last
chance.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

Trupti