



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1270 OF 2024**

Syed Azhar Ali Syed Zulfukar Ali and Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thru. PSO, PS Old City, Akola and anr.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr. Z.Z. Haq, Advocate for applicants.  
Mr. S.S. Doifode, APP for non-applicant/State.  
Mr. U.J. Deshpande, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND  
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 08.05.2025.**

Mr. Doifode, learned APP seeks permission to file charge-sheet. It is stated that during the pendency of the present application, investigation is completed.

2. Accordingly, permission is granted.

3. Place this matter on **18.06.2025**.

(Pravin S. Patil, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)