



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION APL NO.1270/2024

Syed Azhar Ali Syed Zulfukar Ali and ors

..VS..

State of Maha., thr.PSO Old City PS at Akola, Tahsil and District Akola and anr

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
Shri M.Badar, Counsel for the Applicants.
Mrs.H.N.Prabhu, APP for the State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 02/04/2026

1. In view of filing of chargesheet, leave is granted to learned counsel for applicants to amend the application within three weeks. After the amendment is carried out, a copy of the amended application and a copy of the chargesheet be placed on record and supplied the same to the other side.
2. If the said compliance is not made, further proceeding would be subject to costs of Rs.1000/-.
3. Stand over to **7.5.2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

!! BrWankhede !!