

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1270 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Syed Azhar Ali Syed Zulfukar Ali And 4 Other...PETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Pso Old CityRESPONDENT
Ps Akola And Another

Adv. Zeeshan Z. Haq for Applicant.

Mr. A.M. Joshi, APP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 11/06/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)